### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunGard Reference Data Solutions Inc.		12/31/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SunGard Reference Data Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
Internal Address:	c/o The Corporation Trust Company	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78212906	REFERENCEPOINT
Serial Number:	76365637	FINDS
Registration Number:	2723516	FAME INTERNET DATA SERVICE
Registration Number:	2693863	ENERGYSCOPE
Registration Number:	2496168	PAWS
Registration Number:	2767112	PROJECTIQ
Registration Number:	2742545	ENERGYIQ
Registration Number:	2355603	TIMEIQ
Registration Number:	1489949	FAME
Registration Number:	3091830	FAME
Registration Number:	2556699	TRADELINE INTERACTIVE
Registration Number:	2011544	NEWS AGENT
Registration Number:	2036419	TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0573** 

900095959

1407513 TRADELINE Registration Number: **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (215)994-2000 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: glenn.gundersen@dechert.com Correspondent Name: Glenn A. Gundersen Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street Address Line 2: Cira Centre Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: James J. Johnston Signature: /James J. Johnston/ 01/09/2008 Date: **Total Attachments: 4** 

source=sgrdsllc#page1.tif source=sgrdsllc#page2.tif source=sgrdsllc#page3.tif source=sgrdsllc#page4.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SUNGARD REFERENCE DATA SOLUTIONS
INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME
FROM "SUNGARD REFERENCE DATA SOLUTIONS INC." TO "SUNGARD
REFERENCE DATA SOLUTIONS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 1:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY
OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 11:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3706865 8100V

071354007

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Varuet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6269488

DATE: 12-28-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:47 PM 12/21/2007 FILED 01:59 PM 12/21/2007 SRV 071354007 - 3706865 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF SUNGARD REFERENCE DATA SOLUTIONS INC. TO SUNGARD REFERENCE DATA SOLUTIONS LLC

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Title 6, Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, SunGard Reference Data Solutions Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify to the following information relating to the conversion of the Corporation into SunGard Reference Data Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company:

- The Corporation was incorporated with the filing of its Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 18, 2003.
- The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is SunGard Reference Data Solutions Inc. The name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated is Availability Solutions Inc.
- The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is SunGard Reference Data Solutions LLC.
- 4. This conversion has been duly approved by the Board of Directors and sole stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Conversion shall be effective at 11:55 p.m. on December 31, 2007.

Michael J. Ruane, Authorized Person

Delaware

PAGE 2

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SUNGARD REFERENCE
DATA SOLUTIONS LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY
OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 1:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 11:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3706865 8100V

071354007

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6269488

DATE: 12-28-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:47 PM 12/21/2007 FILED 01:59 PM 12/21/2007 SRV 071354007 - 3706865 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SUNGARD REFERENCE DATA SOLUTIONS LLC

This Certificate of Formation of SunGard Reference Data Solutions LLC is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.).

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is:

SunGard Reference Data Solutions LLC

SECOND:

The address of the registered office of the limited liability company in the

State of Delaware is:

c/o The Corporation Trust Company

1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, Delaware 19801

**THIRD:** The name and address of the registered agent of the limited liability company for service of process on the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is:

The Corporation Trust Company 1209 Orange Street Wilmington, Delaware 19801

Wilmington, Delaware 19801

**FOURTH:** This Certificate of Formation shall become effective at 11:55 p.m. on December 31, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of December, 2007.

Michael J. Ruane, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0578

**RECORDED: 01/09/2008**